High Commission of India Dhaka ***

Invitation for Proposal for Study on "Business Linkages between India and Bangladesh in Gems and Jewellery Sector in Bangladesh"

Reference High Commission of India, Dhaka call for proposal dated 06 September 2021 for a Study on 'Business Linkages between India and Bangladesh in Gems and Jewellery Sector' which should include detailed overview of the gems and jewellery sector in Bangladesh including market size, growth and forecast, domestic demand, export import value, tax regime, top manufacturers, tax policies etc. (copy enclosed).

2. Last date for submission for proposal is extended to 05 October 2021.

High Commission of India Dhaka ***

Invitation for Proposal for Study on "Business Linkages between India and Bangladesh in Gems and Jewellery Sector in Bangladesh"

High Commission of India, Dhaka seeks proposals for a Study on 'Business Linkages between India and Bangladesh in Gems and Jewellery Sector' which should include detailed overview of the gems and jewellery sector in Bangladesh including market size, growth and forecast, domestic demand, export import value, tax regime, top manufacturers, tax policies etc.

2. The proposed work could be undertaken by an individual or organization or both. A proposal detailing the general approach to the research study is to be submitted initially. This proposal shall be given weightage in the selection process. A brief background of the proposer is also to be submitted at the time of making the proposal. Time limit for completion of the work is two months from the date of award of work by the High Commission of India, Dhaka. The High Commission of India, Dhaka reserves the right to reject any proposal at any stage without assigning any reason and may also suitably modify the study. Clarification, if any, in this regard may be sought from Dr. Pramyesh Basall, Commercial Representative, High Commission of India, Dhaka (email: com1.dhaka@mea.gov.in)

3. Extant Government of India norms will apply in selection process. The proposals may be submitted to Dr. Pramyesh Basall, Commercial Representative, High Commission of India, Dhaka (email: com1.dhaka@mea.gov.in) and copied to (email: com2.dhaka@mea.gov.in)

4. Last date for submission of proposal is 20 September 2021.
